RGC GSS (Scantron)

Spring 2015 - RGC Graduating Student Survey
May 10th 2017, 10:15 am MDT

Q1 - Semester you first enrolled in any college

Fall

Spring

Summer

o 5 10 15 20 25
#  Answer % Count
1 Fall 62.82% 49

2 Spring  24.36% 19
3  Summer 12.82% 10
Total 100% 78







Q3 - Semester you expect to graduate from SRSU

# Answer % Count

2 Spring  100.00% 91

Total 100% 91



Q25 - Year you expect to graduate from SRSU

# Answer % Count

1 2014 0.00% 0

Total 100% 91



Q4 - My father's highest level of education is

v A~ W

Graduate/Professiona

Mo high school

Some high school

High school
diploma/GED

Some college

Associate's degrese

Bachelor's degree

| degrea

Unknown

o 2
Answer
No high school

Some high school

High school diploma/GED
Some college

Associate's degree

Bachelor's degree
Graduate/Professional degree
Unknown

Total

%

5.68%
27.27%
12.50%
18.18%
17.05%

3.41%
10.23%

5.68%

100%

Count

24
11
16
15

88




Q5 - My mother's highest level of education is

Mo high school

Some high school

High school
diploma/GED

Some college

Associate's degrese

Bachelor's degree

Graduate/Professiona
| degrea

Unknown

o 5 10 15 20 25
# Answer % Count
0 No high school  2.27% 2
1 Some high school 25.00% 22
2 High school diploma/GED = 17.05% 15
3 Some college 29.55% 26
4 Associate's degree = 13.64% 12
5 Bachelor's degree = 4.55% 4
6 Graduate/Professional degree = 5.68% 5
7 Unknown  2.27% 2

Total 100% 88



Q6 - If you could start college over, would you choose to attend SRSU?

Definitely not
Probably not
Uncartain

Probably yes

0 5 1o 15 20 25 ao 35 40
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely not  0.00% 0
2  Probablynot 3.61% 3
3 Uncertain  7.23% 6
4 Probablyyes 30.12% 25
5 Definitely yes 59.04% 49

Total 100% 83



Q7 - If you could start college over, would you choose to graduate with the same major?

Definitely not
Probably not
Uncartain

Probably yes

0 5 0] 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 B0
# Answer % Count
1 Definitely not  2.30% 2
2  Probablynot 4.60% 4
3 Uncertain  8.05% 7
4  Probablyyes 20.69% 18
5 Definitely yes 64.37% 56

Total 100% 87



Q8 - How would you compare the quality of education provided at SRSU with that of
other colleges/universities?

Did not attend
another
collegefuniversity

# Answer % Count

0 Did not attend another college/university 36.78% 32

1 Worse 1.15% 1
2 About the same  35.63% 31
3 Better 26.44% 23

Total 100% 87



Q9 - What are your current employment plans?

I hawve not yet
formulated my
employment plans

| do not plan to
work outside the
home

I am currenthy
looking for a job

I plan to workin a
job | recently
obtained

| plam to continue
workimg in the same
job | had prior to
completing my
current degree

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
# Answer % Count
1 | have not yet formulated my employment plans  8.33% 7
2 | do not plan to work outside the home = 0.00% 0
3 | am currently looking for ajob = 35.71% 30
4 | plan to work in a job | recently obtained  9.52% 8
5 I plan to continue working in the same job | had prior to completing my current degree = 46.43% 39

Total 100% 84



Q10 - If you currently have or will be starting a new job, to what extent is it related to
your major or area of study at SRSU-RGC?

Mot related at all

Somewhat related

Directl':lr o _

# Answer % Count

1 Not related at all 13.10% 11
2 Somewhat related 27.38% 23
3 Directly related 59.52% 50

Total 100% 84



Q11 - What plans do you have at this time for further formal education?

| do not plan any
furthar education

| plan to pursue a
Master's degree
| plan to pursue a
degree beyond the
Master's
| I

| plan to pursus
additional Education
Certification(s)

o 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
# Answer % Count
1 | do not plan any further education = 19.05% 16
2 | plan to pursue a Master's degree = 63.10% 53
3 | plan to pursue a degree beyond the Master's  10.71% 9
4 1plan to pursue additional Education Certification(s)  7.14% 6

Total 100% 84



Q12 - If you plan to pursue further formal education, how soon do you plan to pursue this
additional education?

Mot yet determined

R _

Within the next
year

# Answer % Count

0 Not yet determined 45.21% 33
1 Next semester 15.07% 11
2 Within the next year 39.73% 29

Total 100% 73



Q13 - If you plan to pursue further formal education, where are you most likely to enroll?

SR5U

Other
university in
Texas

Uniwersity
ocutside of
Texas

] 5 10 15 20 25 an 35 40 45 50
# Answer % Count
1 SRSU-RGC = 65.28% 47
2 SRSU  12.50% 9

3 Other university in Texas  19.44% 14
4 University outside of Texas  2.78% 2

Total 100% 72



Q14 - Has any other member of your family graduated from SRSU? (sibling, parent,
grandparent, aunt, uncle)

Yes

Mo

] 10 20 3o 40 50 G0
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 22.22% 18
0 No 77.78% 63

Total 100% 81



Q15 - How long have you been a student at SRSU?

One year or less -
-

Five yeare aor maore

0 5 10 15 20 75 30 35
# Answer % Count
1 Oneyearorless 8.24% 7
2 Two years 42.35% 36
3 Three years 25.88% 22
4 Fouryears  9.41% 8
5 Fiveyearsor more 14.12% 12

Total 100% 85



Q16 - For the program you are now completing, were any of the courses completed at
another college/university? Did you transfer any major credits to SRSU?

Yes

Mo

] 5 10 15 20 25 a0 a5 40 45 50
# Answer % Count
1 Yes 40.74% 33
0 No 59.26% 48

Total 100% 81



Q17 - On the average, how many hours per week did you study for each course you took?

3 or less

0 5 10 15 20 25 ao
# Answer % Count
0 3orless 0.00% 0
1 4to5 18.07% 15
2 6to7 27.71% 23
3 8to9 19.28% 16
4 10ormore 34.94% 29

Total 100% 83



Q18 - Please include how often you used the computer lab

Sevaeral times a
weak

Oncea a week

Once a month

4] 5 10 15 20 25 an
# Answer % Count
0 Never 9.52% 8
1 Daily 15.48% 13

Several times a week = 35.71% 30
Once aweek 25.00% 21

AWN

Once amonth  14.29% 12
Total 100% 84



Q19 - Please indicate how often you used the library

] 5 10 15 20 25
# Answer % Count
1 Daily  2.38% 2
Several times aweek = 7.14% 6

Once aweek 15.48% 13

Once amonth  19.05% 16

o A wWOWN

Never 55.95% 47
Total 100% 84



Q20 - How many hours per month were you involved in a community or public service?

o 10 15 20 25 a0 35
# Answer % Count
0 0 37.65% 32
1 1-5 40.00% 34
2 6-10 10.59% 9
3 11-15 3.53% 3
4 Morethan15 8.24% 7

Total 100% 85



Q21 - How much did your education at SRSU contribute to your personal growth in each

of the following areas?

10

11

12

14

Question

Writing effectively

Speaking
effectively
Understanding
written
information
Working
cooperatively in a
group

Organizing your
time effectively
Recognizing your
rights,
responsibilities
and privileges as a
citizen

Planning and
carrying out
projects
Understanding
and applying
mathematics in
your daily life
Understanding
different
philosophies and
cultures
Persisting at
difficult taks
Defining and
solving problems
Ongoing RGC
course
assessment (tests,
quizzes, written
assignments, etc.)
effectively
measure and
reflect knowledge
and skills.
Ongoing RGC
course

Strong

Agree
59.26
%
52.56
%

53.95
%

54.55
%

54.55
%

48.05
%

27.16
%

44.44
%

57.50
%

48.72
%
50.63
%

46.34
%

46.05
%

48

41

41

42

42

37

22

36

46

38

40

38

35

Agree

38.27%

42.31%

44.74%

44.16%

36.36%

49.35%

55.56%

49.38%

40.00%

46.15%

45.57%

50.00%

48.68%

31

33

34

34

28

38

45

40

32

36

36

41

37

Disagree

2.47%

3.85%

0.00%

1.30%

2.60%

1.30%

7.41%

3.70%

1.25%

2.56%

1.27%

1.22%

2.63%

Strongly
Disagree

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.23%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

No Opinion

0.00%

1.28%

1.32%

0.00%

6.49%

1.30%

8.64%

2.47%

1.25%

2.56%

2.53%

2.44%

2.63%

Total

81

78

76

77

77

77

81

81

80

78

79

82

76



assessment (tests,
quizzes, written
assignments, etc.)
effectively
measure my
capabilities and
how well |
perform.
Recognizing
assumptions and
making logical
inferences and
reaching correct
conclusions
Understanding
and applying

15 scientific
principles and
methods

Using technology
effectively

13

16

46.43
%

42.50
%

48.15
%

39 50.00%
34  47.50%
39 43.21%

42

38

35

2.38%

2.50%

6.17%

2

2

5

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

1.19%

7.50%

2.47%

1

84

80

81



Q22 - Rate the following maintenance and housekeeping operations at the SRSU-RGC

Strong Strongl
# Question ly Agree Disagree . gly No Opinion Total
Disagree
Agree
1 Maintenance of 5000 =\, 1) 8600 36 1.19% 1 0.00% 0 595% 5 84
classrooms %
3 Maintenance of  53.66 /46040 33 1.22% 1 0.00% 0 488% 4 82
restrooms %
4 Maintenance of 5570\ 59 04% 31 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 506% 4 79
grounds %
. 50.00 . . . .
7 Parking lots % 40 43.75% 35 1.25% 1 0.00% O 5.00% 4 80
(]
47.44

8 Campus lighting % 37 44.87% 35 2.56% 2 0.00% O 5.13% 4 78
(o)



Q26 - Rate the services provided at the SRSU-RGC

Strong Strongl
# Question ly Agree Disagree Disagriz No Opinon Total
Agree
Academic 4557
10  advising by your .<y 36 39.24% 31 5.06% 4 2.53% 2 7.59% 6 79
major advisor ?
11 CoZif:"”nag' 40'2; 33 34.15% 28  9.76% 8 0.00% O 1585% 13 82
(o]
1p  Job a”‘:ecrf;‘éz 19'2;3 16 34.94% 29 15.66% 13 000% 0  30.12% 25 83
(o]
Student .
13 entertainment > 23 4588% 39  588% 5 1.18% 1 20.00% 17 85
and activities %
Career 47.50
34 Information and =F 19 4750% 19 0.00% O 0.00% 0 500% 2 40
Planning %
14 aSFS";i;‘E'Ca; 30’8; 25 44.44% 36  7.41% 6 247% 2 1481% 12 81
(o]
15 Ni‘:{:{:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ 38'5;’ 32 46.99% 39  0.00% O 0.00% O 14.46% 12 83
(o]
16 A\:‘;t;;anrl: 31'2; 25 40.00% 32  5.00% 4 0.00% O 23.75% 19 80
(o]
17 Organ‘?zt:goeg: 23'4; 19 23.46% 19  617% 5 0.00% O 46.91% 38 81
(o]
18 Bookstore 35'9; 28 38.46% 30 6.41% 5 0.00% O 19.23% 15 78
(o]
Instruction -
classroom  28.57 o o o o
19 22 38.96% 30  2.60% 2 0.00% 0 29.87% 23 77
performance of %
faculty
Student
22 Government 45'507 36 40.51% 32  3.80% 3 0.00% 0 1013% 8 79
Association %
Student
publications (Rio 24.05
23 Grande Times, 219 3291% 26  3.80% 3 0.00% 0 39.24% 31 79
Vanguard, Road %
Scholar)
24 User:L”;;Z;’; 32'9; 26 3671% 29  2.53% 2 0.00% O 27.85% 22 79
(o]
27 Reg';trffeosz 37'8; 31 47.56% 39 @ 1.22% 1 1.22% 1 12.20% 10 82
(o]
28 Aszifé‘;”;;rc‘: 43'7; 35 50.00% 40  2.50% 2 0.00% O 3.75% 3 80
(o]
29 Cashiers Office  “°Y> 36 46.15% 36  2.56% 2 0.00% 0 513% 4 78

%
30 E-mail 42.11 32 38.16% 29 3.95% 3 0.00% O 15.79% 12 76



31

32

33

services/Internet
Access

Tutorial study
assistance
Computer center
- overall service
Computer center
- hours of
operation

%

50.63
%
39.24
%

41.03
%

40 41.77%

31 35.44%

16 48.72%

33

28

19

0.00%

1.27%

0.00%

0

1

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0

0

0

7.59%

24.05%

10.26%

19

79

79

39



Q27 - Southwest Texas Junior College transferred students to SRSU-RGC

Very
# Question Satisg Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatix'iegg No Opinion Total
e
Support from the
SWTIJC Registration 64.86
1 Office for the ) % 24 29.73% 11 0.00% O 0.00% O 541% 2 37
transfer process to
SRSU-RGC
Support from the
SWTIJC Financial 58.33
2 Aid Office for the ) % 21 38.89% 14 0.00% O 0.00% O 2.78% 1 36
transfer process to
SRSU-RGC
The degree
3 planning and - 62.86 ', 51 4500 11 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 571% 2 35
course advisement %
received at SWTJC
The academic 62.86

4 preparation you % 22 34.29% 12 0.00% O 0.00% O 2.86% 1 35
received at SWTIC °



